APPENDIX A

Jubilee 2 Health and Wellbeing Centre Proposed Fees and Charges

Membership Charges (Includes gym, swim, classes, climbing and aqua sauna)

Joining Fee

£20.00 (includes inductions)

Off Peak (Mon — Fri from 6.30am to
5pm and week ends)
6 month minimum contract

£19.00 p.c.m. direct debit
£209 full year (Receive 1 month free when
paid up front)

Peak (Mon — Fri from 6.30am to
11pm all Sat 8am to 8pm Sun 8am

£26.50 p.c.m
£291.50 full year (Receive 1 month free

to 10pm)
6 month minimum contract

when paid up front)

No contract

£32.00 p.c.m. Peak
£24.00 p.c.m. Off Peak

Corporate Membership (Minimum of

£25.00 p.c.m. Peak

5) £18.00 p.c.m. Off Peak
Swimming
Standard Lyme Card '
Registration n/a Free
Entry Fees
Adult £4.00 *£3.60
* Included for full paying members

Junior/ Concession? £2.20 £2.00
Children 3 years and under Free n/a
Family Swimming®:
| Adult + 1 child £5.90 n/a
1 Adult + 2 children £8.00 n/a
1 Adult + 3 children £10.10 n/a
Spectators £1.00 Free
Pre Pay
Buy 10 get one free n/a Adults £36.00

Juniors/ Concession £20.00

Family swimming charges have been brought in line with the Child Admissions
Policy, where one adult can supervise up to three children. The following table
illustrates how the discount will be applied and demonstrates that the for Lyme Card
holders the individual admission charges are the cheapest means of admission.

' The Lyme Card gives a 10% discount on standard fees and charges.
%> The Lyme Card Junior/ Concession Price are 50% of the Adult full price.

% 5% discount
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Standard Lyme Card
Adults Children Full Discount Full
5%
1 1 6.20 5.90 5.60
1 2 8.40 8.00 7.60
1 3 10.60 10.10 9.60
2 1 10.20 9.90 9.20
NB no discount for 2™ adult
2 2 12.40 11.80 11.20
2 3 14.60 13.90 13.20
2 4 16.80 16.00 15.20
2 5 19.00 18.10 17.20
2 6 21.20 20.20 19.20

The Lyme card also gives the opportunity to purchase sessions in advance and
therefore it is proposed to reward customer loyalty by offering and additional free
swim when 10 swims are purchased on block.

Swimming Instruction

Standard Lyme Card
Swimming Lessons
Adult per 30 minutes £8.00 £8.00
Junior/60+ per 30 minutes £5.00 £5.00
Courses
Rookie Lifeguards £5.00 £5.00
per 2 hr session
Other Courses Cost + 25% Cost + 25%
Classes*
* included for full members
Aquagym £5.00 | £4.50/ £3.60 Concession
Aquafit £5.00 | £4.50/ £3.60 Concession
Private Lessons
1:1 per 30 minutes £20.00 £20.00
Additional person £8.00 £8.00
Swimming Pool Hire
Main Pool per lane per hr £13.00 n/a
Training Pool perhr £42 .50 n/a
Additional Staff Member £20.00 n/a
Large Inflatable £35.00 n/a
Small Inflatable £20.00 n/a
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For admission to the gym the following charges are proposed:

Gym
Standard Lyme Card
Registration/Induction
Adult *£10.00
Junior/ Concession *fee refundable against
membership
Entry Fees
Adult n/a *£4.50
Junior/ Concession n/a £3.40
* Included for full paying members
Pre Pay
Buy 10 get one free n/a Adult £45.00
Junior/ Concession
£34.00
Studios
Standard Lyme Card
Hire
Activity Zone £15.00 n/a
Studio 1 £20.00 n/a
Studio 2 £20.00 n/a
Multi Activity Space £40.00 n/a
Classes*
* Included for full paying members
Adult
: : £5.00 £4.50
/
Junior/ Concession £4.00 €360
Pre Pay
Buy 10 get one free n/a Adult £45.00
Junior/ Concession £36.00

Aqua Sauna (includes access to swimming pool)

Standard Lyme Card
Adult £10.00 *£9.00
* Included for full paying members
Concession (over 16) £5.60 £5.00
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Climbing - Uninstructed Climbing Fees

Standard Lyme Card

Registration
Adult n/a £10.00
Junior/ Concession n/a £6.00
Entry Fees
Adult Day Visitor £10.00 £4.50
Junior/ Concession Day Visitor £6.00 £3.00
Adult Belay Only £5.00 £2.50
Group Adult (min. 4 people) £8.00 £4.00
Group Junior (min 4 people) £5.00 £2.50
Pre Pay
30 Day Pass n/a £35.00 Adult/ £20.00Junior
12 Session Pass (pay for 10) n/a £45.00 Adult/ £30.00 Junior
Equipment Hire
Belay (device & ground anchor) £1.00 £1.00
Shoes £3.00 £3.00
Harness £2.00 £2.00
Climbing - Instructed Activities
Have-a-go Auto Belay
Session
1 Person (15 minutes) £5.00 £5.00
2 sharing (15 minutes) £8.00 £8.00
Have-a-go Abseil Session
Per descent

£1.00 £1.00
Instructed Sessions
Taster Session (thour Age 7+) £8.00
Climb Lyme Start (90 min adutt £12.00
introduction to climbing)
Climb Lyme Club r
o y (2 hours Age £16.00
Climb Lyme Fit (1 hour work out
class) n/a £4.50
Parties
Upto 6 £60.00 £60.00
Upto 12 £120.00 £120.00
Up to 18 £180.00 £180.00
Instructed Groups
Upto 8 £76.00 £76.00
Up to 16 £152.00 £152.00
Up to 24 £228.00 £228.00
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Junior Clubs
Lymestones (Age 4 — 7)
J2 Climb Team (Age 7+)
R:Rock (Age 14+)

Single visit £9.50
Per half term £8.00 per session
X relevant no. weeks

Courses

Beginners (2 x 2 hours) £60.00 £60.00
Intermediate 2 x 2 hours) £60.00 £60.00
Learn to Lead 2 x 2 hours) £60.00 £60.00
Workshops (1 x 1 hour) £30.00 £30.00
Site Specific Training and £95.00 £95.00
Assessment

Private Instruction

1:1 £20.00 £20.00
Per additional person £8.00 £8.00

(maximum 8)

Car Parking

Free parking on the King Street Car Park, School Street Car Park and Windsor

Street car park before 8.00 am

Free parking on the King Street Car Park, School Street Car Park and Windsor

Street Car park after 6 pm.

Free parking on the King Street Car park all day Saturdays.

Free parking on the King Street Car Park, School Street Car Park and Windsor

Street Car park all day Sundays.

Free on street car parking on School Street after 6.00 pm.

At all other times outside of the above times, standard car parking charges to apply.




